
Washington State Emergency Cardiac and Stroke System

Hospital Contact List: NORTH WEST Region

Cardiac Level Stroke Level Hospital Application Contact Stroke Coordinator Cardiac Coordinator

Forks Hospital Darlene Rondeau Darlene Rondeau

530 Bogachiel Way 360-374-6271 X 158 360-374-6271 X 158 -

Forks, WA 98331 darlene_rondeau@yahoo.com darlene_rondeau@yahoo.com

Harrison Medical Center Chris Wayman Chris Wayman Kim Robbins

2520 Cherry Avenue 360-744-3485 360-744-3485 360-744-3355

Bremerton, WA 98310 christine.wayman@harrisonmedical.org christine.wayman@harrisonmedical.org kim.robbins@harrisonmedical.org

Jefferson Healthcare Terri Camp Terri Camp Terri Camp, RN, MHL

834 Sheridan Avenue 360-385-2200 360-385-2200 360-385-2200 

Port Angeles, WA 98368 tcamp@jeffersonhealthcare.org tcamp@jeffersonhealthcare.org tcamp@jeffersonhealthcare.org

Mason General Hospital Sabrina Lyons Sabrina Lyons Sabrina Lyons

901 Mountain View Drive 360-432-7722 360-432-7722 360-432-7722

Shelton, WA 98584  Slyons@masongeneral.com  Slyons@masongeneral.com  Slyons@masongeneral.com

Olympic Medical Center Lorraine Wall Lorraine Wall Judy Tordini

939 Caroline Street 360-417-7162 360-417-7162 360-417-7485

Port Angeles, WA 98362 lwall@olympicmedical.org lwall@olympicmedical.org Jtordini@olympicmedical.org
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